Central Provident Fund (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2006

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Deletion and substitution of rule 17

No. S 375

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (CHAPTER 36)

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND (AMENDMENT NO. 2) RULES 2006

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 77(2) of the Central Provident Fund Act, the Central Provident Fund Board hereby makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Central Provident Fund (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2006 and shall come into operation on 1st July 2006.

Deletion and substitution of rule 17

2. Rule 17 of the Central Provident Fund Rules (R 3) is deleted and the following rule substituted therefor:

"Medical boards

17. The Board may appoint one or more medical boards, each consisting of one or more medical practitioners, for —

(a) determining whether any member of the Fund satisfies any ground under section 15 (2) (d), (e), (f) or (g), (6B), (7A) (a), (b), (ba) or (c), (8) (a), (b), (c) or (d) or (15) (e)(ii) of the Act;